

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 52 OF 2021

Prashant Anant Salap ... Appellant
Versus
Mrs.Pooja Prashant Salap ... Respondent

Mr. Ramesh Jadhav for Appellant.

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ**
DATED : 6TH APRIL, 2022.

P.C.:

. Issue notice to the Respondent-Wife, returnable on 21st April,
2022. Private notice is permitted in addition.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)