

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 52 OF 2021

Prashant Anant Salap ... Appellant
Versus
Mrs. Pooja Prashant Salap ... Respondent

Mr. Ramesh B. Jadhav, for the Appellant.
Mr. Biju S. Joshi and Santosh Jagtap, for the Respondent.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 19 October 2022

P.C. :

The learned counsel appears for the Respondent and seeks time. At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent, stand over to 23 November 2022.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)