

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB

Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2022.11.25
17:07:14 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 52 OF 2021

Prashant Anant Salap

....Appellant

V/s.

Pooja Prashant Salap

...Respondents

M. Ramesh B. Jadhav for Appellant.

Mr. Biju S. Joshi for Respondent.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATED : 23rd NOVEMBER 2022

PC. :

1. This is an appeal against dismissal of petition that appellant had filed under Section 13(1)(ia) of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955.
2. Counsel for appellant states that appellant is inclined to resolve the matter by paying lumpsum amount to respondent. Mr.Jadhav states that the figures have been indicated to respondent's advocate. Mr. Joshi for respondent concurs with Mr. Jadhav that an offer to settle has been received but is yet to take instructions. Since both parties are young, it would be in their interest to settle the matter.
3. Stand over to 14th December 2022 on which date if settlement terms are not filed, the matter will be proceeded further.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)