

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

Digitally signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO IDHOL
Date: 2023.01.30
14:11:18 +0530

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.52 OF 2021

Prashant A. Salap

...Appellant

V/s.

Mrs.Pooja P. Salap

...Respondent

Mr.Ramesh B. Jadhav for the Appellant.

Mr.Biju S. Joshi for the Respondent.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &

M.M. SATHAYE , JJ.

DATE : 27TH JANUARY, 2023.

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant has given the revised offer of his client for settlement of the disputes to the learned counsel for the Respondent. Learned counsel for the Respondent states that his client would consider the said proposal and revert back in advance before the next date. It is made clear that no further extension of time would be granted.

2. Place the matter on board under the caption of settlement on 10th March, 2023.

(M.M. SATHAYE , J.)

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)