

Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 52 OF 2021**

Prashant Anant Salap

.....Appellant

Vs.

Mrs. Pooja Prashant Salap

.....Respondent

Mr. R. B. Jadhav for the Appellant

----

----

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &  
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**

**DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2023.**

**PC. :**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant states that consent terms are not yet ready. Statement is accepted.
2. Remove this matter from the caption of 'consent terms'. Parties are at liberty to file consent terms and to mention the matter again for urgent circulation as and when consent terms are ready.
3. Place the matter on 9<sup>th</sup> June 2023.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**

**(R. D. DHANUKA, J.)**