

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 52 OF 2021**

Prashant Anant Salap .....Appellant  
Vs.  
Mrs. Pooja Prashant Salap .....Respondent

Mr. Ramesh B. Jadhav for the Appellant  
Mr. Biju S. Joshi for the Respondent.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &  
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ**

**DATED : 9<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2023**

**P.C.:**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant assures that within four weeks copy of the deposition with relevant documents shall be placed on record.
2. Stand over to 07/07/2023.

**(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J)      (NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)**