

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 52 OF 2021

Prashant Anant Salap ...Appellant

Versus

Pooja Prashant Salap ... Respondent

Mr. Ramesh B. Jadhav for the Appellant

Mr. Biju S. Joshi for the Respondent

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

FRIDAY, 11th JULY 2025

P.C. :

1 It appears that the appellant and the respondent were married in February 2015 and within one year, the appellant filed a petition seeking divorce, before the Family Court, Mumbai.

2 Considering the aforesaid, to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement, list the matter in Chambers on 14th July 2025 at 10:15 a.m.

3 In the meantime, compilation of documents tendered by learned counsel for the petitioner, is taken on record and a copy thereof is served on the learned counsel for the respondent.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.