

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.52 OF 2021

Prashant Anant Salap ...Appellant
Versus
Pooja Prashant Salap ...Respondent

Mr. Ramesh Jadhav for the Appellant.

Mr. Prashant Anant Salap Appellant is present in-person.

Mr. Biju S. Joshi a/w Mr. Santosh Jagtap for the Respondent.

Ms. Pooja Prashant Salap, Respondent is present in-person.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.***

***DATE : 14th JULY 2025
(IN CHAMBERS)***

P.C. :

1. The aforesaid matter was kept in *Chambers* to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.
2. Parties seek time.
3. At their request, stand over to 28th July 2025.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.