



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.52 OF 2021

Prashant Anant Salap .....Appellant

Vs.

Pooja Prashant Salap .....Respondent

Mr. Ramesh B. Jadhav, for the Appellant.

Mr. Biju S. Joshi, for the Respondent.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> July 2025

P.C.:-

1. Learned counsel for the respective parties seek further time to explore the possibility of amicable settlement.
2. On their request, stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)