

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 52 OF 2021

Prashant Anand Salap .. Appellant
Versus
Mrs.Pooja Prashant Salap .. Respondent
...

Mr. Ramesh B. Jadhav for the appellant.
Adv Biju S. Joshi with Santosh Jagtap for the respondent.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ
DATED : 23rd JANUARY, 2026

P.C:-

1 Since we are informed that as talks of settlement were initiated between the parties for resolving the discord amicably, the Appeal was not seriously prosecuted though filed in the year 2021.

2 Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for the respondent.

The challenge being raised to the judgment and decree dated 28/7/2021 passed by the Family Court at Bandra, we deem it appropriate to admit the Appeal. The notice on behalf of the respondent is waived by the learned counsel.

Learned counsel for the appellant state that he has filed a compilation of documents on record. However, since we have admitted the Appeal, we direct him to file a private paper book within a period of six weeks from today and direct the listing of the Appeal on **6th March 2026** at 3.00 p.m.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)