

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 52 OF 2021

Prashant Anant Salap .. Appellant
Versus
Mrs.Pooja Prashant Salap .. Respondent
...

Mr. Ramesh Jadhav for the appellant.
Mr.Santosh Jagtap for the respondent.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ
DATED : 6th MARCH, 2026

P.C:-

1 Learned Advocate for the appellant seeks three weeks time to prepare the private paper book.

At his request, stand over to 27/3/2026.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)