

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR

Digitally signed by MANDIRA
SALGAONKAR
DN: cn=Mandira Milind Salgaonkar, o=

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.52 OF 2021**

Prashant Anant Salap .. Appellant
Versus
Mrs.Pooja Prashant Salap .. Respondent

...

Mr.Ramesh B. Jadhav for the Appellant.

Mr.Biju S. Joshi with Mr.Santosh Jagtap for the Respondent.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 08th MAY, 2026

...

P.C:-

1. The Appeal is ready for hearing.
2. Re-notify to 19th June, 2026.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)